No.202/77/2012-AVD II Government of India Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions Department of Personnel & Training North Block

New Delhi, dated the /2 June, 2013

Approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed to the extension in the deputation tenure of Shri Sanjay Kumar Singh, IPS, (OR:1996), DIG, CBI from 16.4:2013 to 15.4:2015.

(Rajiv Jain) Under Secretary (V-II)

Director, Central Bureau of Investigation, CGO complex, New Delhi New Delhi

Copy to :-

- (i) Central Vigilance Commissioner, CVC, Satarkata Bhawan, INA, New Delhi
- (ii) Director (Police), MHA, North Block, New Delhi.
- (iii) Director (Technical), NIC, North Block for updating the DOPT website
- (iv) File No. 202/01/2013 -AVD-II.
- (v) Guard File

(Rajiv Jain)

Under Secretary (V-II)